



Regulatory Department

OSO 961-TF

58C Long Distance 5850 W. Las Positas Blvd. Pleasanton, CA 94588

T051158

December 19, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Division of Competitive Markets; and Enforcement Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 SECTIVED - PSC USDEC 28 AH 8: 12 COMMISSION

Re: SBC Long Distance, LLC, d/b/a SBC Long Distance Notice of New Fictitious Name AT&T Long Distance.

Dear Ms. Salak:

SBC Long Distance, LLC, d/b/a SBC Long Distance ("Company") hereby notifies the Commission that Company has adopted a new fictitious d/b/a name of "AT&T Long Distance" in the State of Florida. This new d/b/a is to be reflected in all company references including all operating authorities granted to Company by the Commission. For your reference Company operating authorities are recorded in Registration No. T1684 and Certificate No. 8452.

SBC Long Distance, LLC will continue to be the holder of the operating authorities in Florida and will continue providing the service and will be the entity responsible for all regulatory issues. The Company has registered this fictitious name only for the purposes of marketing to the public. Evidence of the new d/b/a AT&T Long Distance name registration with the Florida Department of State is attached hereto.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions should be addressed to Lee Johnson – Associate Director Regulatory on 925-468-5906.

Sincerely,

Lee Johnson

Associate Director- Regulatory

Enclosure

COMPETITIVE SERVICES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

\$002 OEC 55 \$111:00

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11918 DEC 28 g

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



November 21, 2005

AT&T LONG DISTANCE 5850 WEST LAS POSITAS BLVD PLEASANTON, CA 94588-8522

Subject: AT&T LONG DISTANCE

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G05325900023

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on November 21, 2005. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Enclosed is your certificate(s) as requested.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 245-6058.

Reinstatement Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 105A00068596



Bepartment of State

I certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Application For Registration of Fictitious Name of AT&T LONG DISTANCE, registered with the Department of State on November 21, 2005, as shown by the records of this office.

The Registration Number of this Fictitious Name is G05325900023.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-first day of November, 2005

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (2-03)

Leado E. Noco/ Glenda F. Hood Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

٦.	AT&T Long Distance Fictitious Name to be Registered (see instructions it name includes "Corp" or "Inc")				,	05 POV 31 (78 %) 26			
				p vr 1/10		05 190		ξ.,* 60 Φ	
	5850 West T	as Positas Blvd.			_	No. of Contract of			
	Mailing Address of Business				-	MALLA ASSOCIATION			
	Pleasanton,	CA 94588-8522			_			·	
Α.	City	Sta		Zip Gode				•	
3.1	•	of principal plac	ce of business:		-				
	multiple				_				
B++14_,y-	·	(see instructions if n	nore than one county)			This sp	ace for offi	ce use only	
Α.	Owner(s) of Fl	lctitious Name	If Individual(s): (U	Jse an attac	hment if r	ecessary):			
1.				2.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
٠.	Last	First	M.I.	<u>.</u> 2.	Last		First	M.I.	
			·	_				- Joseph - Mark	
	Address				Addresa				
	City	State	Zip Code		City		State	Žip Code	
Б.	Osassu 4/\ # □	_&t42	Market and the second	45. 4					
p, (If other than an in	idividual: (U	se attachi	ment if neces	ssary):		
1.	SBC Long Dis	stance, LLC		2.	restaura			· ·	
	•	as Positas Bļvd.			Entity Name		•		
	Address			-	Address				
	~~~~	CA 94588-8522		<b>-</b>					
	City Elevide Desir	State	Zip Code . M05000002427		City		State	Zlp Code	
	Torrad (togration Hamber				Florida Registration Number				
•	FEI Number: 742746907			-	FEI Number:				
	🗆 Арр	lied for	Not Applicable			Applied for	☐ Not	. Applicable	
		peing the sole (all the accordance with Sc	ne) party(ies) owning Interestion 865.09, F.\$., I (we	rest in the above ) understand th	e fictitious ner at the signatu	ne, certify that the ire(s) below shall	a Information in have the sam	indicated on this fo ne legal effect as i	
is mude	e and accurate. In i	Phone Signature  Rhons 1  Hack	1/18/2005 Date		Signature of O	wner		ale	
is true made	e and accurate. In a surface of the	Phone Signature  Rhons 1  Hack	1/18/2005		•				
Phor	e and accurate. In the punder path. (At Less Signature of Owner Device) are Number: 3	Jast One Signature  Floors 1  Fact  12-288-3515  ION COMPLET	1/18/2005	Pho	ne Numbel	r:			
Phor	signature of Owner of Number:  CANCELLAT	Hooks 1 Fact 12-288-3515 HON COMPLET NAME OR OW	1/18/2005  Date  FE SECTION 4 ONINERSHIP CHANGE	Pho LY: E COMPLET	ne Numbe	r:	UGH 4:		
Phor FOR	signature of Owner of Number:  CANCELLAT	Jack One Signature  Jack 1  Ja	Date  TE SECTION 4 ON NERSHIP CHANGE  by cancel the fic	Pho LY: E COMPLET	re Sections	r:	UGH 4:		
Phor FOR	signature of Owner of Number:  CANCELLAT	Jack One Signature  Jack 1  Ja	1/18/2005  Date  FE SECTION 4 ONINERSHIP CHANGE	Pho LY: E COMPLET	re Sections	r:	UGH 4:		
Phor FOR FOR	e and accurate. In the under oath. (At Less Signature of Owner oath.)  I CANCELLAT I FICTITIOUS Net the unders	Floor 1 Fact 12-288-3515 FION COMPLET NAME OR OWI	Date  TE SECTION 4 ON NERSHIP CHANGE by cancel the fic which was reg	Phone LY: E COMPLET ctitious nan	re Sections	r:	UGH 4:		
Phor FOR FOR	e and accurate. In the under oath. (At Less Signature of Owner oath.)  I CANCELLAT I FICTITIOUS Net the unders	Floor 1 Fact 12-288-3515 FION COMPLET NAME OR OWI	Date  TE SECTION 4 ON NERSHIP CHANGE  by cancel the fic	Phone LY: E COMPLET ctitious nan	re Sections	r:	UGH 4:		
Phor FOR FOR	e and accurate. In the under oath. (At Less Signature of Owner oath.)  I CANCELLAT I FICTITIOUS Net the unders	Floor 1 Fact 12-288-3515 FION COMPLET NAME OR OWI	Date  TE SECTION 4 ON NERSHIP CHANGE by cancel the fic which was reg	Phone LY: E COMPLET ctitious nan	re Sections	r:	UGH 4:		
Phor FOR FOR FOR	e and accurate. In the under oath. (At Less Signature of Owner oath.)  I CANCELLAT I FICTITIOUS Net the unders	Floor 1 Fact 12-288-3515 FION COMPLET NAME OR OWI	Date  TE SECTION 4 ON NERSHIP CHANGE by cancel the fic which was reg	Phon LY: E COMPLET stitious nan distered on	re Sections	ONS 1 THRO	UGH 4:	as assignec	

FL008 - 03/01/2005 C T System Online





SBC Long Distance, LLC 1010 N. St. Mary's Street

Room 1335

San Antonio, TX 78215
Phone: 210-246-8041
Fax: 210-246-8759
Email: mh4424@sbc.com

T051167

December 21, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-086

RE: <u>SBC Long Distance, LLC (d/b/a AT&T Long Distance) Local Exchange</u> Services Tariff, F.P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 replacing Tariff No. 3

Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed please find for filing an original and five copies of the proposed tariff of SBC Long Distance, LLC (SBCLD) d/b/a AT&T Long Distance (AT&T-LD), Local Exchange Services Tariff, F.P.S.C. Tariff No. 5.

The purpose of this tariff filing is to add the d/b/a "AT&T Long Distance" to the existing tariff of SBCLD, Local Access Services Tariff, F.P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 (SBCLD notified the Commission of its new d/b/a by letter on 12-19-2005 see copy attached). In addition, this tariff no. 5 replaces in its entirety tariff no. 3.

This tariff replacement does not otherwise change any existing rates, terms or conditions for any service in the District. In particular, customer rates are not changed by this filing, therefore customer notice of this filing has not been provided. However, customers will be notified of this name change via inserts in subscriber bills during the next several billing periods.

So that are records will be complete, I would appreciate it if you please date stamp the extra copy of the check page showing approval, and mailing in the envelope provided.

We request an effective date of December 22, 2005. Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Mark Hepburn

Associate Director-Regulatory

COMPETITIVE SERVICES

3002 DEC 53 6H 3:01

Attachments

## T051166



Mark Hepburn Associate Director-Regulatory SBC Long Distance, LLC 1010 N. St. Mary's Street

Room 1335

San Antonio, TX 78215
Phone: 210-246-8041
Fax: 210-246-8759
Email: mh4424@sbc.com

December 21, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-086

RE: SBC Long Distance, LLC (d/b/a AT&T Long Distance) Intrastate Access Services Tariff, F.P.S.C. Tariff No. 6 replacing Tariff No. 4

Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed please find for filing an original and five copies of the proposed tariff of SBC Long Distance, LLC (SBCLD) d/b/a AT&T Long Distance (AT&T-LD), Intrastate Access Services Tariff, F.P.S.C. Tariff No. 6.

The purpose of this tariff filing is to add the d/b/a "AT&T Long Distance" to the existing tariff of SBCLD, Intrastate Access Services Tariff, F.P.S.C. Tariff No. 4 (SBCLD notified the Commission of its new d/b/a by letter on 12-19-2005 see copy attached). In addition, this tariff no. 6 replaces in its entirety tariff no. 4.

This tariff replacement does not otherwise change any existing rates, terms or conditions for any service in the District. In particular, customer rates are not changed by this filing, therefore customer notice of this filing has not been provided. However, customers will be notified of this name change via inserts in subscriber bills during the next several billing periods.

So that are records will be complete, I would appreciate it if you please date stamp the extra copy of the check page showing approval, and mailing in the envelope provided.

We request an effective date of December 22, 2005. Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Mark Hepburn

Main Hybran Associate Director-Regulatory

SONID ELLINAE SERVICES

3:23 PM 3:23

Attachments